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Schedule of  

Accreditation 

 

 

 

 

                   

    

Organisation Name 
 

    

Eurofins Food Testing Ireland Limited 
 

  

                   
    

Trading As 
 

    

Eurofins Food Testing Ireland 
 

  

     

INAB Reg No 
 

   

299T 
 

  

    

Contact Name 
 

  

Caroline Ahearne 
 

  

     

Address 
 

           
        

Unit 1-4, Dungarvan Business Park, Dungarvan, 
Waterford 

 

  

     

Contact Phone No 
 

  

(01) 4311306 
 

  

     

Email 
 

   

caroline.ahearne@ftuki.eurofins.com 
 

  

     

Website 
 

   

 
 

  

     

Accreditation Standard 
 

   

EN ISO/IEC 17025 T 
 

  

 

Standard Version 
 

            
      

2017 
 

   

                   
 

Date of award of accreditation 
 

  

16/12/2002 
 

   

                   

     

Scope Classification  Biological and Veterinary Testing 
 

   

                   

    

Services available to the public¹ 
 

           

      

Yes 
 

  

            

                   

  

¹ Refer to document on interpreting INAB Scopes of Accreditation 
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Sites from which accredited services are delivered 

(the detail of the accredited services delivered at each site are on the Scope of Accreditation) 

 Name Address 

1 Business Office Unit 1-4, Dungarvan Business Park, Dungarvan, Waterford 
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Scope of  

Accreditation 

 

 

 
  

       

 

Business Office   

Biological and Veterinary Testing    

   Category: A  

Biology/veterinary field - Tests Test name Technique Matrix Equipment Std. reference 

803 Culture of organisms in liquid or 
agar based culture media with visual or 
instrument monitoring for growth - .01 
Culture of  bacteria 

Aerobic colony count Petri-film Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1092 based on AFNOR-3M 01/1-
09/89 and Neogen Petri-film plate 
'Interpretation Guide' 
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  Pour plate Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes 

N/A SOP 1.1168 based on ISO 4833-1 : 
2013/Amd 1: 2022 

 Detection and confirmation 
of Listeria monocytogenes 
and Listeria spp 

Culture All foods, Animal 
Feeds,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1248 based on AFNOR NEO 35/05-
07/16 Neogen OBOP Method with 
Confirmation based on ISO 11290-2:2017 

   All foods, Animal 
Feeds,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1247 based on AFNOR NEO 35/05-
07/16 Neogen OBOP Method with 
Confirmation using Rapid L.mono 

   Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  

N/A SOP 1.1183 based on AFNOR-AES 10/3-
09/00 ALOA One Day System 
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Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

   Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1227 based on ISO 11290-1:2017 

 Detection of Campylobacter 
spp 

 Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  

N/A SOP 1.1154 based on ISO 10272-1:2017 
Part A with confirmation based on ISO 
10272-1:2017/Amd.1:2023 
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Soups, broths and 
sauces 

 Detection of Cronobacter 
species 

 Dairy products – Baby 
foods/formula 
Foods intended for 
special nutritional uses 
- Baby foods / formula        
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1150 based on ISO 22964 : 2017 

 Detection of 
Enterobacteriaceae 

 Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1222 based on ISO 21528 - 1 : 2017 

 Detection of Salmonella spp  Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 

N/A SOP 1.1101 based on ISO 6579 -1:2017 / 
Amd.1:2020 with confirmation  by SOP 
1.1151 based on ISO 6579 -1:2017 / 
Amd.1:2020 
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products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

 Enumeration of 
Campylobacter spp 

Spread 
Plate 

Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry 

N/A SOP 1.1218 based on ISO 10272-
2:2017/Amd.1:2023 

 Enumeration of Clostridium 
perfringens 

Pour plate Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

N/A SOP 1.1096 based on ISO 15213-2:2023. 

 Enumeration of coagulase 
positive Staphylococcus 

Petri-film Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  

N/A SOP 1.1095 based on AFNOR-3M 01/09-
04/03 A and Neogen Petri-film plate 
'Interpretation Guide' 
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Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

  Spread 
plate 

Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1166 based on ISO 6888 - 1 : 
2021/Amd.1.2023 

 Enumeration of Coliforms MPN Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  

N/A SOP 1.1225 based on ISO 4831 : 2006 
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Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

  Pour plate Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1093 based on ISO 4832 : 2006 

 Enumeration of Coliforms & 
E. coli 

Membrane 
filtration 

Waters - Potable water 
Waters - Industrial 

N/A SOP 1.1188 based on ISO 9308-1:2014 
/Amd.1:2016 

  Petri-film Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  

N/A SOP 1.1146 based on: Coliforms CC-3M 
01/02-09/89B, E.coli SEC-3M 01/08-06/01, 
Coliforms/Ecoli EC-AOAC 991.14, Neogen 
Petrifilm Plate 'Interpretation Guide' 
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Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

 Enumeration of E. coli  MPN Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

N/A SOP 1.1094 based on ISO 7251 : 
2005/Amd.1.2023 

 Enumeration of E.coli Pour plate Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  

N/A SOP 1.1228 based on ISO 16649 - 2 : 2001 



 

 

  

       

       

 

INAB Registration No. 299T 
 

 

Page 11 of 16 
 

   
   

Edition 19, 19/01/2026 
 

 

      

       

Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

 Enumeration of 
Enterobacteriaceae 

Petri-film Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

N/A SOP 1.1071 based on AFNOR-3M 01/06-
09/97 and Neogen Petri-film plate 
'Interpretation Guide' 

  Pour plate Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  

N/A SOP 1.1226 based on ISO 21528-2 : 2017 
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Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

 Enumeration of Faecal 
Streptococci 

Spread 
plate 

Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

N/A SOP 1.1100 inhouse method 

 Enumeration of Intestinal 
Enterococci 

Membrane 
filtration 

Waters - Potable water 
Waters - Industrial 
 

N/A SOP 1.1052 based on ISO 7899-2 : 2000 

 Enumeration of Lactic acid 
bacteria 

Petrifilm All foods (excluding 
yoghurts) 

N/A SOP 1.1246 based on AFNOR-3M 01/19-
11/17 and Neogen Petri-film plate 
'Interpretation Guide' 

 Enumeration of Listeria 
monocytogenes and Listeria 
spp 

Spread 
plate 

Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  

N/A SOP 1.1240 based on ISO 11290-2:2017 
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Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks,  
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

   Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

N/A SOP 1.1186 based on ISO 11290-2:2017 
with confirmation using Rapid L.mono Agar 

 Enumeration of presumptive 
/ confirmed Pseudomonas 
spp 

 Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  

N/A SOP 1.1043 inhouse method 



 

 

  

       

       

 

INAB Registration No. 299T 
 

 

Page 14 of 16 
 

   
   

Edition 19, 19/01/2026 
 

 

      

       

Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

 Enumeration of presumptive 
Bacillus cereus 

 Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 

N/A SOP 1.1097 based on ISO 7932:2004/ Amd 
1:2020 

 Total Aerobic Colony Count Pour plate Waters - Potable water 
Waters - Industrial 
 

N/A SOP 1.1187 based on ISO 6222:1999 

803 Culture of organisms in liquid or 
agar based culture media with visual or 
instrument monitoring for growth - .02 
Culture of fungi 

Enumeration of yeasts and 
moulds 

 Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,   

N/A SOP 1.1098 inhouse method 
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Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces 
 

   Dairy products N/A SOP 1.1098 based on ISO 6611:2004 / IDF 
94:2004 

804 Detection of bacterial, parasite, viral 
or fungal antigens using specific 
antibodies and appropriate techniques - 
.03 Enzyme immunoassay, 

Detection and confirmation 
of Listeria monocytogenes 
and Listeria spp 

ELISA Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

DSX SOP 1.1184 based on AFNOR-SOL 37/02-
06/13 ELISA Method with Confirmation 
based on ISO 11290-2:2017 

 Detection of Presumptive E. 
coli O157:H7 

 Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  

DSX SOP 1.1066 based on AFNOR SOL 37/03-
10/15 
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Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes 

 Detection of Salmonella spp  Animal Feeds,  
Cereals and bakery 
products,  
Confectionary,  
Dairy products,  
Egg and egg products,  
Fish, shellfish and 
molluscs,  
Fruit and Vegetables,  
Herbs and spices,  
Meat and meat 
products, game and 
poultry,  
Nuts and nut products, 
snacks, 
Prepared dishes,  
Soups, broths and 
sauces,  
Surfaces - swabs 

DSX SOP 1.1123 based on AFNOR- SOL 37/01-
06/13 with confirmation by SOP 1.1151 
based on ISO 6579-1:2017/ Amd 1 2020 

 

       

 


